

rPI-D303_Model no._M0

UK Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer

Name: Ring LLC Address:12515 Cerise Ave, Hawthorne, CA 90250 USA Equipment Model: 5E72E9 Description: Stick Up Cam Pro Additional Information: Radio-related Software Version: DVT Supplied Accessories and Components: Adapter or battery

We, Ring LLC, declare under our sole responsibility that the product described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislations:

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012,

The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products Regulations 2010

The following harmonized standards and/or other relevant standards/regulations have been applied:

1. Health & Safety (The Radio Equipment Regulations. Part 2, Chapter 1, 6.1(a)):

- EN 62368-1:2014; BS EN 62368-1:2014
- EN 62311:2020
- EN 50665:2017

2. Electromagnetic Compatibility (The Radio Equipment Regulations. Part 2, Chapter 1, 6.1(b)):

- ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
- Draft ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.2.0 (2021-11)
- Draft ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
- EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
- EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
- 3. Radio Equipment Regulations. Part 2, Chapter 1, 6.2 Effective and Efficient Use of Radio Spectrum:
 - ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-02)
 - ETSI EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02), ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.2.1 (2018-06)





rPI-D303_Model no._M0

- ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.1 (2018-07)
- ETSI EN 301 893 V2.1.1 (2017-05)
- 4. Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012
 - EN IEC 63000:2018
- 5. The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products Regulations 2010
 - (EC) No 1275/2008

The Notified Body (Name: SPORTON INTERNATIONAL (USA) INC, ID: 2907) performed the conformity assessment according to Schedule 3, Module B of the Radio Equipment Regulations (RER) 2017 and issue the UK-type examination certificate (Cert. No.: SN22A0142).

Signed for and on behalf of: Ring LLC

Place: 12515 Cerise Ave, Hawthorne, CA 90250 USA, Date: 08/31/2023





rPI-D303_Model no._M0

Name: Elvira Palmeda

Function: Director Signature:

—DocuSigned by: ELAJA PALMEDA 3ABAFAA2239A4BC...

